



glass



By connoisseurs for connoisseurs

It takes more than choice porcelain to set a stylish table. Premium glass is a big part of the presentation. Bauscher places great value on being able to offer its customers complete solutions from a single source and has, therefore, developed lines of high-quality glasses in partnership with experienced glass manufacturers and leading sommeliers. Like Bauscher porcelain, these products' design, form, and quality meet professional restaurateurs' expectations, and have proven their merits time and again in practical applications. The sizes and designs of the different lines live up to the exacting standards of connoisseurs and fulfill every desire with aplomb and sophistication.

Bauscher glasses are made of lead-free cut glass, with some series featuring blown glass. Their light refraction properties and brilliance

are on par with lead crystal glasses, yet they are far more durable and corrosion-resistant. Added surface hardening reinforces their scratch resistance and minimizes the risk of breakage in heavy day-to-day use.

At Bauscher, doing lips a service is by no means paying lip service to the idea. Special refining and hardening processes enable us to craft faceted, chip-proof, and very hygienic glass rims. Bauscher applies the highest standards for quality, ensuring the cup, stem, and base are stable and user-friendly. And all this with perfectly formed elegance that is sure to delight connoisseurs of fine wine and guests of discerning hotels and restaurants.

Bauscher is not only the porcelain of tomorrow, but also the glass that is guaranteed to set the standards.

passion

Catering to connoisseurs of fine wine

Seeing, feeling, hearing, tasting, and smelling – with the *Passion* line of glasses, taking pleasure in wine is an experience for all the senses to savor. *Passion* glasses are perfect for wine, and connoisseurs appreciate their ability to let wine breathe and blossom, their poise and balance when in the hand, and their lovely chime. Made of blown lead-free crystal, *Passion* glasses are a passionate companion for the most diverse wines.



advantage

An all-rounder with style

Anyone who uses the *Advantage* glasses series is always at an advantage. This comprehensive range offers the discerning professional glasses for every occasion. Produced with great expertise, they are able to specifically accentuate the taste properties of the most diverse beverages. The *Advantage* line pampers the palate of discriminating guests, not least by honestly reflecting the vintner's skills.



inspiration Genuine poise

High-end catering places stringent demands on glasses, and the *Inspiration* line's blown glasses combine all the properties that glass must have to meet them all: Beguiling elegance and compelling functionality. A special process is applied to stretch the slender stems, strengthen their stability, and add a wonderfully sophisticated touch to the glasses. The *Inspiration* collection's shapely cup and understated design ensures all eyes are drawn to the essentials. A perfect appraisal with regard to the clarity and color of every wine is masterfully assisted.



club

The compact multi-talent

The *Club* line of cups is discreet in its appearance and captivates with its diverse usability. It shows itself off to advantage in every situation – whether in a conference room, in a restaurant, or in the evening at a bar. The cups are designed to serve guests quickly and in style and at the same time offer Bauscher's familiar high quality.



oslo

Glasses for every moment

Oslo is the perfect line of glasses for every day. It comprises glass jugs in different sizes and elegant beakers for whiskey and long drinks. The modern restaurateur will find many uses for *Oslo* – anything goes, from evening catering at the bar to holding freshly squeezed juice at the breakfast buffet. The curvaceous silhouette is certainly attractive, but these jugs offer more than good looks. They pour without dripping, are very robust, and combine well with all other Bauscher glass lines. And to make using them even simpler, all *Oslo* items are available on demand with practical filling lines.



Gläser von Bauscher entsprechen den höchsten Qualitätsanforderungen. Sie sollten immer vorsichtig behandelt werden und zerkratzte oder angebrochene Gläser aus dem Service entfernt werden. Die Reinigung sollte in einem Gastronomiespüler in Gläserspülkörben erfolgen, da dieser in punkto Wassertemperatur und Wasserhärte auf hochwertige Gläser abgestimmt ist.



Glasses from Bauscher meet the highest requirements in quality. They should always be treated carefully and scratched or cracked glasses should be removed from service. They should be cleaned in commercial dishwashers in glass rinsing baskets, because these are tailored to high quality glasses in regards to temperature and water hardness.

Les verres correspondent aux plus hauts critères de qualité. Il est cependant nécessaire de les manipuler avec soin et de retirer immédiatement les verres rayés, fissurés ou cassés du service. Le nettoyage doit être effectué dans un lave-vaisselle professionnel en utilisant des paniers à verres, ces dispositifs ayant une température et dureté d'eau idéale pour des verres de qualité.

Las copas de Bauscher responden a las más altas exigencias de calidad. Deben manipularse siempre con cuidado. Si hay copas rotas o con arañazos, no deben utilizarse más. Su limpieza debe llevarse a cabo en cestos para copas de lavavajillas de hostelería, ya que están ajustados a la temperatura y la dureza de agua ideales para copas de alta calidad.

I bicchieri Bauscher soddisfano i massimi requisiti di qualità. Vanno sempre maneggiati con attenzione; bicchieri graffiati o sbeccati vanno rimossi dal servizio. Il lavaggio va eseguito in lavabicchieri professionali, utilizzando cestelli di dimensioni adeguate, poiché queste sono tarate, in termini di temperatura e durezza dell'acqua, su calici e bicchieri di elevato valore.

passion

Bezeichnung	Bestell-Nr.	Interne Nr.	Inhalt l	Durchmesser mm	Höhe 1/11 Stück mm	Gewicht g
Article	Order No.	Internal No.	Volume (fl. oz.)	Diameter (inch)	Height 1/11 pieces	Weight
Description	Code	Code interne	Contenance	Dimensions	Hauteur 1/11 pièces	Poids
Descripción	Nº pedido	Número interno	Contenido	Diámetro	Altura por 1/11 piezas	Peso
Descrizione	Numero ordine	Numero interno	Contenuto	Diametro	Altezza al 1/11 pezzi	Peso



Burgunder, Burgundy,
Bourgogne, Burgundy, Burgunder

> Burgunder 44 9001 - 0,78 (26.37) 120 (4.72) Ø Coupa 239 215



Bordeaux, Bordeaux,
Bordeaux, Bordeaux, Bordeaux

> Bordeaux 44 9020 - 0,64 (21.64) 95 (3.74) Ø Coupa 239 180



Chianti, Chianti,
Chianti, Chianti, Chianti

> Chianti 44 9002 - 0,37 (12.51) 79 (3.11) Ø Coupa 236 130



Wasser, Water,
Eau, Agua, Acqua

> Wasser 44 9000 - 0,35 (11.83) 76 (2.99) Ø Coupa 202 120



Champagner, Champagne,
Champagne, Champaña, Champagne

> Champagner 44 9077 - 0,25 (8.45) 64 (2.52) Ø Coupa 237 110

Hinweis: Die angegebenen technischen Daten der mundgeblasenen Form Passion können aus produktionstechnischen Gründen variieren.
Note: The specified technical data of the hand-blown series Passion may vary due to the production process.
Note: Les données techniques indiquées de la forme Passion, verrerie soufflée à la

bouche, peuvent varier pour des raisons techniques spécifiques à la production.
Nota: Las especificaciones técnicas de la serie Passion soplada a mano pueden variar debido al proceso de producción.
Indicazione: I dati tecnici per la forma soffiata Passion possono variare per motivi della tecnica di produzione.

Bezeichnung	Bestell-Nr.	Interne Nr.	Inhalt l	Durchmesser mm	Höhe 1/11 Stück mm	Gewicht g
Article	Order No.	Internal No.	Volume (fl. oz.)	Diameter (inch)	Height 1/11 pieces	Weight
Description	Code	Code interne	Contenance	Dimensions	Hauteur 1/11 pièces	Poids
Descripción	Nº pedido	Número interno	Contenido	Diámetro	Altura por 1/11 piezas	Peso
Descrizione	Numero ordine	Numero interno	Contenuto	Diametro	Altezza al 1/11 pezzi	Peso



Bordeaux, Bordeaux,
Bordeaux, Bordeaux, Bordeaux

> Bordeaux 48 9020 - 0,61 (20.46) 95 (3.74) Ø Coupa 234 230



Chianti, Chianti,
Chianti, Chianti, Chianti

> Chianti 48 9002 - 0,35 (11.66) 79 (3.11) Ø Coupa 215 195



Chianti mit Füllstrich 0,2 l, Chianti 0,2 l lined,
Chianti avec trait de marquage 0,2 l, Chianti señalizado 0,2 l, Chianti con linea contraddistinto 0,2 l

> Chianti mit Füllstrich 0,2 l 48 9102 - 0,35 (11.66) 79 (3.11) Ø Coupa 215 195



Chardonnay, Chardonnay,
Chardonnay, Chardonnay, Chardonnay

> Chardonnay 48 9003 - 0,32 (10.65) 79 (3.11) Ø Coupa 202 190



Wasser, Water,
Eau, Agua, Acqua

> Wasser 48 9005 - 0,28 (9.30) 72 (2.83) Ø Coupa 139 180



Sekt, Champagne,
Champagne, Champaña, Spumante

> Sekt 48 9007 - 0,17 (5.75) 53 (2.09) Ø Coupa 229 170



Sekt mit Füllstrich 0,1 l, Champagne 0,1 l lined,
Champagne avec trait de marquage 0,1 l, Champaña señalizado 0,1 l, Spumante con linea contraddistinto 0,1 l

> Sekt mit Füllstrich 0,1 l 48 9107 - 0,17 (5.75) 53 (2.09) Ø Coupa 229 170

Bezeichnung	Bestell-Nr.	Interne Nr.	Inhalt l	Durchmesser mm	Höhe 1/11 Stück mm	Gewicht g
Article	Order No.	Internal No.	Volume (fl. oz.)	Diameter (inch)	Height 1/11 pieces	Weight
Description	Code	Code interne	Contenance	Dimensions	Hauteur 1/11 pièces	Poids
Descripción	Nº pedido	Número interno	Contenido	Diámetro	Altura por 1/11 piezas	Peso
Descrizione	Numero ordine	Numero interno	Contenuto	Diametro	Altezza al 1/11 pezzi	Peso



Edelbrand, Liquor,
Eau-de-vie, Pousse-café, Liquore

> Edelbrand	48 9009	-	0,07 (2.37)	51 (2.01) Ø Coupa	174	115
-------------	---------	---	-------------	-------------------	-----	-----



Edelbrand mit Füllringen 2 + 4 cl, Liquor 2 + 4 cl lined,
Eau-de-vie avec traits de marquage 2 + 4 cl, Pousse-café signalizado 2 + 4 cl, Liquore con linee contraddistinto 2 + 4 cl

> Edelbrand mit Füllringen 2 + 4 cl	48 9109	-	0,07 (2.37)	51 (2.01) Ø Coupa	174	115
-------------------------------------	---------	---	-------------	-------------------	-----	-----



Cognac, Brandy,
Cognac, Cognac, Cognac

> Cognac	48 9023	-	0,76 (25.70)	115 (4.53) Ø Coupa	156	220
----------	---------	---	--------------	--------------------	-----	-----



Bier, Beer,
Bière, Cerveza, Birra

> Bier	48 9018	-	0,40 (13.52)	71 (2.80) Ø Coupa	183	195
--------	---------	---	--------------	-------------------	-----	-----



Bier mit Füllstrich 0,3l, Beer 0,3l lined,
Bière avec trait de marquage 0,3l, Cerveza signalizado 0,3l, Birra con linea contraddistinto 0,3l

> Bier mit Füllstrich 0,3l	48 9118	-	0,40 (13.52)	71 (2.80) Ø Coupa	183	195
----------------------------	---------	---	--------------	-------------------	-----	-----

Bezeichnung	Bestell-Nr.	Interne Nr.	Inhalt	Durchmesser mm	Höhe 1/11 Stück mm	Gewicht g
Article	Order No.	Internal No.	Volume (fl. oz.)	Diameter (inch)	Height 1/11 pieces	Weight
Description	Code	Code interne	Contenance	Dimensions	Hauteur 1/11 pièces	Poids
Descripción	Nº pedido	Número interno	Contenido	Diámetro	Altura por 1/11 piezas	Peso
Descrizione	Numero ordine	Numero interno	Contenuto	Diametro	Altezza al 1/11 pezzi	Peso



Burgunder, Burgundy,
Bourgogne, Burgundy, Burgunder

> Burgunder 47 9001 - 0,71 (24.01) 107 (4.21) Ø Coupa 219 240



Bordeaux, Bordeaux,
Bordeaux, Bordeaux, Bordeaux

> Bordeaux 47 9020 - 0,67 (22.48) 95 (3.74) Ø Coupa 236 240



Chianti, Chianti,
Chianti, Chianti, Chianti

> Chianti 47 9002 - 0,40 (13.35) 81 (3.19) Ø Coupa 220 170



Chardonnay, Chardonnay,
Chardonnay, Chardonnay, Chardonnay

> Chardonnay 47 9003 - 0,35 (11.83) 81 (3.19) Ø Coupa 205 155



Süßwein, Dessert wine,
Vin de dessert, Vino dulce, Vino dolce

> Süßwein 47 9004 - 0,21 (7.10) 65 (2.56) Ø Coupa 190 140



Wasser, Water,
Eau, Agua, Acqua

> Wasser 47 9000 - 0,32 (10.82) 76 (2.99) Ø Coupa 185 165



Champagner, Champagne,
Champagne, Champaña, Champagne

> Champagner 47 9077 - 0,21 (7.10) 61 (2.40) Ø Coupa 224 140

inspiration

Bezeichnung	Bestell-Nr.	Interne Nr.	Inhalt	Durchmesser mm	Höhe 1/11 Stück mm	Gewicht g
Article	Order No.	Internal No.	Volume (fl. oz.)	Diameter (inch)	Height 1/11 pieces	Weight
Description	Code	Code interne	Contenance	Dimensions	Hauteur 1/11 pièces	Poids
Descripción	Nº pedido	Número interno	Contenido	Diámetro	Altura por 1/11 piezas	Peso
Descrizione	Numero ordine	Numero interno	Contenuto	Diametro	Altezza al 1/11 pezzi	Peso



Edelbrand, Liquor,
Eau-de-vie, Pousse-café, Liquore

> Edelbrand 47 9009 - 0,13 (4.23) 56 (2.20) Ø Coupa 182 130



Bier, Beer,
Bière, Cerveza, Birra

> Bier 47 9018 - 0,48 (16.06) 78 (3.07) Ø Coupa 196 200



Martini, Martini,
Martini, Martini, Martini

> Martini 47 9036 - 0,25 (8.45) 117 (4.61) Ø Coupa 183 200

club

Bezeichnung	Bestell-Nr.	Interne Nr.	Inhalt l	Durchmesser mm	Höhe 1/11 Stück mm	Gewicht g
Article	Order No.	Internal No.	Volume (fl. oz.)	Diameter (inch)	Height 1/11 pieces	Weight
Description	Code	Code interne	Contenance	Dimensions	Hauteur 1/11 pièces	Poids
Descripción	Nº pedido	Número interno	Contenido	Diámetro	Altura por 1/11 piezas	Peso
Descrizione	Numero ordine	Numero interno	Contenuto	Diametro	Altezza al 1/11 pezzi	Peso



Whisky, Whiskey,
Whisky, Whisky, Whisky

> Whisky 42 9262 - 0,48 (16.23) 89 (3.50) Ø Coupa 102 355



Campari, Campari,
Campari, Campari, Campari

> Campari 42 9261 - 0,46 (15.55) 66 (2.60) Ø Coupa 169 310



Soft, Juice,
Jus, Jugo, Sugo

> Soft 42 9265 - 0,32 (10.82) 57 (2.24) Ø Coupa 159 230



Latte Macchiato Glas, Latte macchiato glass,
Verre à latte macchiato, Vaso para latte macchiato, Vetro per latte macchiato

> Latte Macchiato Glas 42 9090 - 0,36 (12.17) 80 (3.15) Ø Coupa 139 350

Bezeichnung	Bestell-Nr.	Interne Nr.	Inhalt l	Durchmesser mm	Höhe 1/11 Stück mm	Gewicht g
Article	Order No.	Internal No.	Volume (fl. oz.)	Diameter (inch)	Height 1/11 pieces	Weight
Description	Code	Code interne	Contenance	Dimensions	Hauteur 1/11 pièces	Poids
Descripción	Nº pedido	Número interno	Contenido	Diámetro	Altura por 1/11 piezas	Peso
Descrizione	Numero ordine	Numero interno	Contenuto	Diametro	Altezza al 1/11 pezzi	Peso



Whisky old fashioned, Whiskey old fashioned,
Whisky old fashioned, Whisky old fashioned, Whisky old fashioned

> Whisky old fashioned 49 9262 - 0,28 (9.47) 79 (3.11) Ø Coupa 87 320



Cocktail, Cocktail,
Cocktail, Cocktail, Cocktail

> Cocktail 49 9264 - 0,15 (5.07) 58 (2.28) Ø Coupa 96 200



Krug mit Füllstrich 0,2 l, mundgeblasen, Jug 0,2 l lined, hand blown,
Pichet avec trait de marquage 0,2 l, verre soufflé, Jarra señalizada 0,2 l, soplar a las manos, Brocca soffiato con linea contraddistinto 0,2 l

> Krug mit Füllstrich 0,2 l 49 9542 - 0,20 (6.76) 120 (4.72) 115 300



Krug 0,25 l, mundgeblasen, Jug 0,25 l hand blown,
Pichet 0,25 l, verre soufflé, Jarra 0,25 l, soplar a las manos, Brocca soffiato 0,25 l

> Krug 0,25 l 49 9443 - 0,25 (8.45) 120 (4.72) 120 475



Krug mit Füllstrich 0,25 l, mundgeblasen, Jug 0,25 l lined, hand blown,
Pichet avec trait de marquage 0,25 l, verre soufflé, Jarra señalizada 0,25 l, soplar a las manos, Brocca soffiato con linea contraddistinto 0,25 l

> Krug mit Füllstrich 0,25 l 49 9543 - 0,25 (8.45) 120 (4.72) 120 475



Krug 0,50 l, mundgeblasen, Jug 0,50 l hand blown,
Pichet 0,50 l, verre soufflé, Jarra 0,50 l, soplar a las manos, Brocca soffiato 0,50 l

> Krug 0,50 l 49 9444 - 0,50 (16.91) 150 (5.91) 145 550



Krug mit Füllstrich 0,50 l, mundgeblasen, Jug 0,50 l lined, hand blown,
Pichet avec trait de marquage 0,50 l, verre soufflé, Jarra señalizada 0,50 l, soplar a las manos, Brocca soffiato con linea contraddistinto 0,50 l

> Krug mit Füllstrich 0,50 l 49 9544 - 0,50 (16.91) 150 (5.91) 145 550

Bezeichnung	Bestell-Nr.	Interne Nr.	Inhalt l	Durchmesser mm	Höhe 1/11 Stück mm	Gewicht g
Article	Order No.	Internal No.	Volume (fl. oz.)	Diameter (inch)	Height 1/11 pieces	Weight
Description	Code	Code interne	Contenance	Dimensions	Hauteur 1/11 pièces	Poids
Descripción	Nº pedido	Número interno	Contenido	Diámetro	Altura por 1/11 piezas	Peso
Descrizione	Numero ordine	Numero interno	Contenuto	Diametro	Altezza al 1/11 pezzi	Peso



Krug 1,00 l, mundgeblasen, Jug 1,00 l hand blown,
Pichet 1,00 l, verre soufflé, Jarra 1,00 l, soplar a las manos, Brocca soffiato 1,00 l

> Krug 1,00 l	49 9447	-	1,00 (33.81)	170 (6.69)	175	1004
---------------	---------	---	--------------	------------	-----	------



Krug 1,00 l mit Eislippe, mundgeblasen, Jug 1,00 l with ice-lip, hand blown,
Pichet 1,00 l avec lèvres à glace, verre soufflé, Jarra 1,00 l con tope para hielo, soplar a las manos, Brocca soffiato 1,00 l con labbro di ghiaccio

> Krug 1,00 l mit Eislippe	49 9448	-	1,00 (33.81)	170 (6.69)	175	900
----------------------------	---------	---	--------------	------------	-----	-----



Krug 1,50 l, mundgeblasen, Jug 1,50 l hand blown,
Pichet 1,50 l, verre soufflé, Jarra 1,50 l, soplar a las manos, Brocca soffiato 1,50 l

> Krug 1,50 l	49 9449	-	1,50 (50.72)	200 (7.87)	210	1200
---------------	---------	---	--------------	------------	-----	------

Imprint

Published by

Porzellanfabrik Weiden Gebr. Bauscher

Obere Bauscherstrasse 1 · 92637 Weiden · Germany

T +49(0)961 82 - 0 · F +49(0)961 82 - 31 02 | -31 14 (international)

Further information

Bauscher Marketing and Communications Department

T +49(0)961 82 - 31 60 · F +49(0)961 82 - 33 66

E info@bauscher.de · www.bauscher.de

